Other receivables *  15,376.03  -  -  15,376.03
Loans and other advances  -  -  1,963.42  1,963.42
Bank balances in current accounts and term deposits
accounts

 1.41  0.01  18.96  20.38

Trade payables  4,639.78  760.77  1.05  5,401.60
Hedged Portion  40,593.18  4,318.17  1.05  44,912.40
Net Exposure to foreign currency risk  31,746.62  175.61  2,161.99  34,084.22
Foreign currency exposure as at March 31, 2019 USD Euro Others Total
Trade receivables  54,356.43  2,233.39  8.96  56,598.78
Other receivables  -  -  -  -
Loans and other advances  -  -  -  -
Bank balances in current accounts and term deposits
accounts

 48.68  0.01  2.66  51.35

Trade payables  2,200.82  536.55  2.75  2,740.12
Hedged Portion  52,114.51  2,768.87  2.75  54,886.13
Net Exposure to foreign currency risk  4,491.42  1.08  11.62  4,504.12

* This amount is recoverable against refund of Bank Guarantee invoked by a customer, Cavite Biofuel Producers Inc (CBPI). Subsequently, CBPI
has been acquired by one of our subsidiary companies on 3rd October 2019.

Foreign currency sensitivity
1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax and other comprehensive
income:

(` in lakhs)
Particulars 2019-20 2018-19

1% increase  1% decrease  1% increase  1% decrease

USD  317.42  -317.42  44.91  -44.91
Euro  1.76  -1.76  0.01  -0.01
Others  21.62  -21.62  0.12  -0.12

The assumed movement in exchange rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment.

(c)	P rice Risk
	� The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from the investment held by the Company. To manage its price risk arising

from investments in marketable securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio and is done in accordance with the
Company policy. The Company’s major investments are actively traded in markets and are held for short period of time.
Therefore no sensitivity is provided for the same.

Notes to Financial Statements

129

Annual Report 2019-20